

## CITIZENS AGENDA

## Tues., Nov. 15, 2022 – 1:30 PM



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at <a href="slco.legistar.com">slco.legistar.com</a>.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
3.1	Proposed Hire Report / Incentive Plans under \$3,000 / Weekly Reclassification Report	The Proposed Hire Report is a weekly report of active job postings to recruit and hire new SLCO employees. The Incentive Plans Report is a list of all incentive plans under \$3,000 that were signed that week and the Weekly Reclassification Report is a spreadsheet of all completed job reclassifications
3.2	Budget Adjustment: Public Works Requests to Add \$14,000 to the Public Works Engineering (PWE) Project Budget for the New Traffic Study at 6200 S 4640 W.	The Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District (GSLMSD) recently added \$14,000 to the Public Works Engineering (PWE) project budget as follows:  EFCMC220011, 6200 S Traffic Study at 4640 W, \$14,000  This budget adjustment is budget neutral because project expenses will be reimbursed by the GSLMSD.
3.3	Ratify Legislative Intent Regarding Salt Lake County Canyon Contributions for the Unified Fire Authority	It is the legislative intent of the Salt Lake County Council to have Mayor Wilson and her staff engage with stakeholders to evaluate alternatives to the current cost allocation of annual UFA fire suppression and emergency medical services in the canyons. This would include the development of alternate policy options, evaluation criteria used for the consideration of these policy options, and an assessment of each option. The Council looks forward to reviewing these recommendations on or before March 15, 2023.

3.4	2023 Budget Workshop Under the Direction of David Delquadro, Council Fiscal Manager and Hoa Nguyen, Council Budget and Policy AnalystDA (Sim Gill, District Attorney)Mayor's Administration et al. (Mayor's Finance, HR, CJAC, and Related) (Kerri Nakamura, Chief of Staff; Darrin Casper, Deputy Mayor of Finance and CFO)Review of County Contributions Included in the Proposed 2023 Budget (Darrin Casper, Deputy Mayor of Finance and CFO)Other Budget Items	2023 Budget Workshop Presentations
6.1	Approval of November 1st, 2022 Council Work Session Minutes	Approval of November 1st, 2022 Council Work Session Minutes
	4:00 PM Council Meeting	
5.1	Public Hearing for the Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance, Chapter 19.73	Public Hearing for an Ordinance Enacting Chapter 19.73 of the Salt Lake County Code Entitled Flood Damage Prevention and bring County floodplain regulations into consistency with updated FEMA Regulations.

6.1 First Reading of AN ORDINANCE OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY **COUNCIL ENACTING CHAPTER** 19.73 OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY CODE ENTITLED FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION TO MAKE **REGULATIONS IN THE UNINCORPORATED COUNTY OUTSIDE OF A MIGRATORY BIRD** PRODUCTION AREA CONSISTENT WITH FEMA REGULATIONS; AMENDING SECTION 19.74.040 **ENTITLED AREAS OF SPECIAL** FLOOD HAZARD TO CLARIFY THAT CHAPTER 19.74 IS ONLY APPLICABLE TO MIGRATORY BIRD PRODUCTION AREAS; AND **ENACTING RELATED** REGULATIONS.

Consideration of an Ordinance Enacting Chapter 19.73 of the Salt Lake County Code Entitled Flood Damage Prevention and bring County floodplain regulations into consistency with updated FEMA Regulations

Formal adoption may occur at the November 22, 2022, Council Meeting